

GRAND JUROR QUESTIONNAIRE FOR GRAND JURY 20-01

GRAND JURY SERVICE AND THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Name.	Grand Juror No							
resume on Ju	in the accompanying letter from Chief Judge Howell, your grand jury service is scheduled to the 17, 2020, and, in preparation, the Court is taking multiple precautions to safeguard the fety of grand jurors and others in the Courthouse, including:							
RequiEnforProviProviProvi	ing the number of people in the Courthouse; iring the use of facial coverings and masks; reing physical and social distancing, including in elevators and restrooms; ding hand sanitizer and disinfecting wipes; ding enhanced cleaning of high-touch areas; ding larger space for grand jury meetings;							
ProviAllow	cing frequency of grand jury meetings; ding a designated safe area for lunch and parking; ving for videoconferencing as feasible; and ding a self-screening checklist for use prior to grand jury meetings.							
RESUMPTI 1. With the	NSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TO HELP US PREPARE FOR THE ON OF GRAND JURY SESSIONS. See precautions in place, do you have any HEALTH OR SAFETY CONCERNS about							
Yes:	your grand jury service? No:							
If you ans	wered "yes," please explain and/or identify any additional steps to help address those concerns:							
	Do you have any OTHER CONCERNS about resuming grand jury service (such as: economic, employment, childcare, transportation, family responsibilities, etc.)?							
Yes:	No:							
If you ar	nswered "yes," please explain:							

3.	Do you e	expect to	be able t	o attend g	rand jury	sessions	once per	week on	a regular	· basis	beginni	ng
	June 17,	, 2020?										
	Yes:	No:										

4. Would you like to speak to the Jury Office regarding any concerns you may have about grand jury service and the COVID-19 pandemic?

Yes: No:

Please return this questionnaire AS SOON AS POSSIBLE to the Jury Office using the enclosed self-addressed and prepaid envelope; or by **email** to: <u>DCD JurorQuestions@dcd.uscourts.gov</u>; or by completing the form **online** at: www.dcd.uscourts.gov/jury-service.

Thank you for your service.